

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1738**

TO CREATE THE PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1738**

Amend House Bill No. 1738 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 30, delete "directors" and substitute "directors and governing bodies of open-enrollment public charter schools"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "district" and substitute "district or open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 16 through 19, and substitute the following:

"(4)(A) Gain access to a meeting of the following, except in cases of an executive session:

(i) The public school district board of directors of the public school district in which the parent's child is enrolled; or  
(ii) The governing body of the open-enrollment public charter school in which the parent's child is enrolled."

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "district" and substitute "district and open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "of a" and substitute "of"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "board of directors" and substitute "boards of directors and governing bodies of open-enrollment public charter schools"



AND

Page 4, delete lines 32 through 34, and substitute the following:

"(1) Make available annually by October 1 for review by parents all of the following that are reasonably available:"

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "district's" and substitute "district's or open-enrollment public charter school's"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "district" and substitute "district and open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "district" and substitute "district or open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 5, line 23, delete "district" and substitute "district or open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "district" and substitute "district and open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 6, line 1, delete "district" and substitute "district or open-enrollment public charter school"

AND

Page 6, delete line 13, and substitute the following:

"requiring public school personnel, a public school district, or an open-enrollment public charter school to provide"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative McAlindon  
TNL/TNL - 03-30-2023 09:37:15  
TNL450

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk